

Water & Wastewater Commission Review and Recommendation

Commission Meeting Date:	April 10, 2019							
Council Meeting Date:	April 25, 2019							
Department:	Purchasing							
Client:	Ayman Benyamin, Danielle Lord, Rick Coronado, and David Anders							
	Agenda Item							
	ward of a contract with WWaterTech Services, Inc ., to provide phase ewatering roll-off containers, for a total contract amount not to exceed							
	Amount and Source of Funding							
Funding is a	vailable in the Fiscal Year 2018-2019 Operating Budget of Austin Water.							
Purchasing Language:	The Purchasing Office issued an Invitation for Bids (IFB) 2200 GLB1015 for these goods. The solicitation issued on January 14, 2019 and it closed on February 5, 2019. Of the two offers received, the recommended contractor submitted the lowest responsive offer. A complete solicitation package, including a tabulation of the bids received, is available for viewing on the City's Financial Services website, Austin Finance Online. Link: <u>Solicitation</u> <u>Documents</u>							
Prior Council Action:	N/A							
Boards and Commission Action:	April 10, 2019 – To be reviewed by the Water and Wastewater Commission.							
MBE/WBE:	This solicitation was reviewed for subcontracting opportunities in accordance with City Code Chapter 2-9D Minority Owned and Women Owned Business Enterprise Procurement Program. For the goods required for this solicitation, there were no subcontracting opportunities; therefore, no subcontracting goals were established.							

The contract is to purchase five phase separator dewatering roll-off containers for Austin Water. The containers are 25 cubic yard phase separator dewatering hard top steel roll-off containers with filters. These containers are an essential part of dewatering sludge, clarifying liquids, phase separation, material recovery and the septage dewatering process of waste and sludge. They are utilized 24 hours a day, seven days a week to maintain compliance of landfill disposal regulations.

This purchase will replace existing containers that have been welded and repaired numerous times. The current containers have reached their end of service life.

PRICE ANALYSIS

- a) Solicitations: 55 notices were sent, including 2 MBE and 0 WBE firms, 2 responsive bids were received with no M/WBE firms responding.
- b) Cost Analysis: Compared to the last purchase of this item in 2012, the cost for this product increase by 33%. Since 2012 the index supports a 45% increase, and shows that the industry will continue to have increases throughout 2019.

CITY OF AUSTIN BID TABULATION PHASE SEPARATOR DEWATERING ROLL-OFF CONTAINERS

Solicitation No.	IFB 2200 GLB1015
RX No.	18121400196
Opening Date:	1/29/2019
Buyer:	Georgia Billea

Special Instructions:

Be advised that exceptions taken or qualifying statements made to any portion of the solicitations may jeopardize acceptance of the bid and may result in disqualification of the bid. Prices being submitted shall include ALL discounts, handling charges, FOB Destination. A bid of '0' (zero) will be interpreted by the City as a no-charge (free) item and the City will not expect to pay for that item. A bid of 'no bid' will be interpreted by the City that the responder does not wish to bid on that item. The quantities noted below are annual estimates and not a guarantee of actual volume. The City does not guarantee the purchase of the quantities listed. Quantities are provided as a guide based on historical usage. Actual purchases may be more or less. Failure to respond to each section of this bid sheet may result in disqualification of your bid.

Receipt No.				1			2					
Vendor Name				AQUA-Zyme Disposal Systems			WWaterTech Services, Inc					
Local Presence (Y/N)				N			N					
MBE/WBE												
SECTION 1 - Hauling												
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	MFG	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	MFG	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDE PRICE			
1	Phase Separator Dewatering Container - 25 cubic yard; with filter bag, as per specifications.Manufctured by Spectrum Equipment Partners, LTD or Buyer Approved Equal.	5	EA	AQUA-Zyme Disposal Systems	\$52,500.00	\$262,500.00	Spectrum Equipment Partners, LTD	\$43,880.00	\$219,400.0			
2	Freight	5	EA		\$400.00	\$2,000.00		\$720.00	\$3,600.00			

TOTAL EXTENDED PRICE

\$264,500.00

\$223,000.00

Note:

Award Method: By one total

Prepared By: Sheritta Nesbitt Approved By: Georgia Billela

Yellow notates award.